
Binghamton (1-0) -vs- Syracuse (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Columbia, S.C. (Carolina SB Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brianna Roberts (1-0)
Loss: Julianna Verni (0-1)
HBP: Julianna Verni
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Analia Merizzi First: Carlos Guzman Third Base: William Lopez Pellot 
Start: 10:02am   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 138   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Binghamton 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 5 9 1
Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2

Binghamton 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Darien McDonough cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Emma Lawson 1b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Madi Ringus pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elisa Allen c 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Rachel Carey 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Rebecca Minnichbach pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maddy Dodig rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
Delaney Glover dp 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Akira Kopec 2b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Emilia Podeszwa ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Charlot Constantine lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Lauren Payne ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 5 9 10

2B: Maddy Dodig (1)
HR: Akira Kopec (1)
HBP: Delaney Glover (1)
E: Brianna Roberts (1)
DP: 2

Syracuse 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadyn Burney lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Lauren Fox 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Madison Knight ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harmony Jackson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Schemmer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vanessa Flores 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kaimi Tulua dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Madelyn Lopez rf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Kendall Gaunt ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Milija Seaton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Grace Weaver c 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
Gabby Lantier cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Julianna Verni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackie Pengel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 6 8 8

SB: Jadyn Burney (1); Madelyn Lopez (1); Gabby Lantier (1)
E: Milija Seaton (2)

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Roberts (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 1 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 24 30 7 4 138
Totals 4 1 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 24 30 7 4 138

Syracuse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julianna Verni (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 4 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 14 17 3 3 75
Jackie Pengel 4.0 5 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 3 87
Totals 9 5 5 5 9 1 0 1 0 30 36 5 6 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Binghamton - Top of 1st BEA SU
Lantier to cf. 0 0
D. McDonough struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 0 0
E. Lawson grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
E. Allen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 1st BEA SU
Burney walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 0
Fox struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Burney stole second. 0 0
Flores flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Burney advanced to third. 0 0
Tulua struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Binghamton - Top of 2nd BEA SU
R. Carey singled up the middle (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Minnichbach pinch ran for R. Carey. 0 0
Minnichbach advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Dodig doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Minnichbach scored. 1 0
D. Glover reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 FB). 1 0
A. Kopec flied out to lf to left center (1-2 FFBF). 1 0
E. Podeszwa reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SKB); D. Glover advanced to second; M. Dodig
out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
Constantine struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 2nd BEA SU
R. Carey to 3b for Minnichbach. 1 0
Lopez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
defensive conference. 1 0
Lopez stole second. 1 0
Gaunt struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 1 0
Seaton struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFFBFS). 1 0
Weaver struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 1 0

Binghamton - Top of 3rd BEA SU
D. McDonough grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 1 0
E. Lawson walked (3-2 KFBFBBFFFFFB). 1 0
E. Allen walked (3-2 BFFBBB); E. Lawson advanced to second. 1 0
defensive conference. 1 0
M. Ringus pinch ran for E. Lawson. 1 0
R. Carey singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKS); E. Allen advanced to second; M. Ringus advanced to
third. 1 0
M. Dodig flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
D. Glover hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); R. Carey advanced to second; E. Allen advanced to third; M. Ringus
scored. 2 0
A. Kopec singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); D. Glover advanced to second; R. Carey scored; E. Allen
scored. 4 0
E. Podeszwa popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 4 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 3rd BEA SU
E. Lawson to 1b for M. Ringus. 4 0
Lantier singled to second base (1-2 KBF). 4 0
Burney struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 0
Lantier stole second. 4 0
Fox struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFFFFBS). 4 0



defensive conference. 4 0
Flores flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Binghamton - Top of 4th BEA SU
Pengel to p for Verni. 4 0
Constantine singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 SBKB). 4 0
Constantine out at third c to 3b. 4 0
D. McDonough struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SKBFBS). 4 0
E. Lawson singled to pitcher (2-2 KBFB). 4 0
E. Allen grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 4 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 4th BEA SU
Tulua grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 4 0
Lopez walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 0
Gaunt flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BSFFB). 4 0
Seaton lined out to 2b up the middle (0-0). 4 0

Binghamton - Top of 5th BEA SU
R. Carey grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 4 0
M. Dodig walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 4 0
D. Glover fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 4 0
A. Kopec walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); M. Dodig advanced to second. 4 0
E. Podeszwa struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 4 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 5th BEA SU
Weaver walked (3-2 KBKBBFFB). 4 0
Lantier reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Weaver advanced to second on a throwing error by
p. 4 0
Burney struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 0
Mad. Knight pinch hit for Fox. 4 0
Mad. Knight walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Lantier advanced to second; Weaver advanced to third. 4 0
Fox to 2b for Mad. Knight. 4 0
Flores flied into double play rf to 3b (2-2 BBFFF); Lantier out on the play. 4 0

Binghamton - Top of 6th BEA SU
L. Payne pinch hit for Constantine. 4 0
L. Payne fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBKBKF). 4 0
D. McDonough walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
E. Lawson singled down the lf line (1-0 B); D. McDonough advanced to second. 4 0
E. Allen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); E. Lawson advanced to second; D. McDonough
out at third ss to 3b. 4 0
R. Carey singled to left field (3-1 FBBB); E. Allen advanced to second; E. Lawson advanced to third. 4 0
defensive conference. 4 0
M. Dodig struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 0

Syracuse - Bottom of 6th BEA SU
Constantine to lf for L. Payne. 4 0
Tulua grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Lopez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 0
Gaunt singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Lopez advanced to second. 4 0
Seaton flied out to lf to left center (0-0); Lopez advanced to third. 4 0
Weaver singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Gaunt advanced to third; Lopez scored. 4 1
Lantier grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 1



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Binghamton - Top of 7th BEA SU
D. Glover struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 4 1
A. Kopec homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 5 1
E. Podeszwa struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 1
Constantine struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 5 1

Syracuse - Bottom of 7th BEA SU
Burney popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 1
H. Jackson pinch hit for Fox. 5 1
H. Jackson singled up the middle (3-2 BSFBB). 5 1
Schemmer pinch ran for H. Jackson. 5 1
Flores grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBKBF); Schemmer out on the play. 5 1


